

S.T- 120 of 2021

Order No.08 dated 10-05-2023

Out of six accused persons, one accused is present by filing hazira.

Other five accused persons are absent by a petition u/s.317 CrPC.

No witness is present.

To date (11-09-2023) for appearance and evidence.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah  
In-Charge

S.T- 295 of 2018

Order no.- 4 dt 10.12.19.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person on court bail and evidence. Sole accused person namely Sujit Bhuinya is present by filing hazira. Ld PP in charge files hazira of one witness.

The record is taken up for evidence.

The witness Suma Sardar is examined and cross examined as PW-1 and discharged.

To date (11.12.2019) for appearance of accused person and evidence.

Judge,

Additional Sessions  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah.