

ST No.120 of 2021

Order No.14 dated 23-08-2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of six accused, three accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Other three accused persons namely Harani Santra, Jahar Santra, Joti Santra @ Jasmin Santra are absent by a petition under Sec.317 CrPC. They must appear on the date fixed.

No witness is present today.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 19-12-2024 for appearance and evidence.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is directed to take positive step so that witness shall turn up on the date fixed.

Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Howrah, In-Charge