

ST No. 120 of 2021
(CNR No : WBHW01-004461-2021)

Order No. 18 dated 16.12.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.
Six accused persons on CB, are present by filing hazira.
One witness is present by filing hazira.
Witness namely Tapas Dhara is examined and cross-examined
in full and concluded and discharged as PW1(CSW1).
Hd. The Ld. Advocates.

Fix **13.3.2026** for appearance and evidence of PW2.
Ld. P. P in-charge is directed to take steps accordingly.

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Howrah.